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Thank you for buying Magnitone Lucid, your 
new daily skincare brush for more effective 
facial cleansing and exfoliation.
You are 7 days away from incredible skin, with a softer, 
smoother complexion that looks and feels different. 

When used in accordance with these guidelines, your 
Magnitone Lucid brush will help to wake up skin and leave 
it clearer, healthier and brighter looking, whilst evening and 
smoothing skin tone.

Even with normal daily cleansing rituals these impurities 
build up, blocking pores and trapping in dirt, which can 
cause skin irritations and breakouts, as well as making 
skin look dull and lacklustre. Magnitone Lucid will change 
all of that thanks to it’s gentle cleansing action, powered 
by Active Electromagnetic Technology. You’ll feel ultra-fast 
but gentle pulses sweep across your skin, encouraging the 
pores to open up to effectively cleanse and remove the 
impurities that normally get left behind. 

Your Magnitone Lucid brush comes with a small travel 
charger, meaning you’ll never be without beautiful skin 
whether you’re at home or on the go.We hope you really 
enjoy using your new daily cleansing brush.

For help and any additional product information, please 
don’t hesitate to get in touch with the Magnitone team.

www.magnitone.co.uk
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Danke, dass Sie Magnitone Lucid, Ihre neue, täglich anwendbare 
Reinigungsbürste für effektivere Gesichtsreinigung und effizienteres 
Peeling gekauft haben.

Sie sind jetzt nur 7 Tage von unglaublicher Haut mit gesundem Glanz 
und einem weicheren, glatteren Teint entfernt, der frisch und lebendig 
aussieht und sich auch so anfühlt! 

Wenn Sie Ihre Lucid Bürste laut Anweisung nutzen, kann Sie dabei 
helfen, die Durchblutung der Haut sichtbar zu verbessern und 
unterstützt dadurch die Reduzierung ungewollter feiner Alterslinien 
und vergrößerter Poren und glättet gleichzeitig den Hautton und 
strafft das Gewebe.

Die Bürsten von Magnitone Lucid werden durch aktive, 
elektromagnetische Technologie angetrieben. Sie werden leichte 
Impulse fühlen, die Ihre Haut stimulieren und reinigen und sogar 
solche Unreinheiten effektiv beseitigen, die normalerweise übersehen 
werden. Selbst mit einer normalen, täglichen Reinigungsroutine 
können sich solche Unreinheiten ansammeln, die Poren verstopfen 
und den Schmutz einschließen, was zu Hautirritationen und 
Pickelausbrüchen führen kann und Ihre Haut glanzlos aussehen lässt.

Ihre Magnitone Lucid Bürste wird mit einer kleinen 
Reiseaufladestation geliefert, sodass Sie, egal ob zu Hause oder 
unterwegs, immer wunderschöne Haut haben werden.

Wir hoffen, dass Sie viel Freude beim Gebrauch Ihrer neuen, täglich 
anwendbaren Reinigungsbürste haben werden. Wenn Sie Hilfe 
brauchen oder zusätzliche Produktinformationen wünschen, bitte 
kontaktieren Sie das Magnitone-Team.

www.magnitone.co.uk

Grazie per aver acquistato Magnitone Lucid, il tuo nuovo pennello 
per la cura quotidiana del viso che ti garantisce una pulizia ed 
un’esfoliazione facciale più efficace. 

In soli 7 giorni avrai una pelle incredibile, con una luminosità più sana 
e un colorito più dolce e levigato che ti farà sentire e apparire vivo!. 

Se utilizzato rispettando queste linee guida, il tuo pennello Lucid ti 
aiuterà ad aumentare la circolazione sanguigna sul viso, aiutando a 
ridurre la presenza di indesiderate linee di demarcazione e di pori 
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ingrossati, levigando il tono della pelle e rassodando la consistenza 
della pelle.

I pennelli Magnitone Lucid sono resi ancor più funzionali grazie 
alla Tecnologia Elettromagnetica Attiva (Active Electromagnetic 
Technology). Ti offre la sensazione di delicate pulsazioni che 
stimolano e purificano la tua pelle, oltre a rimuovere con efficacia 
le impurità che normalmente non vengono eliminate. Tali impurità 
possono accumularsi, a dispetto dei riti di pulizia quotidiani, 
bloccando i pori e intrappolando lo sporco, il quale può causare 
irritazioni alla pelle e infezioni, oltre a conferire alla pelle un aspetto 
spento. 

I tuoi pennelli Magnitone Lucid sono provvisti di un caricabatterie da 
viaggio di piccole dimensioni, e questo significa che non dovrai più 
rinunciare ad una pelle stupenda, che tu sia a casa o in viaggio. 

Ci auguriamo che per te sia un piacere utilizzare il nostro pennello 
per la pulizia quotidiana. 

Per ricevere assistenza o per ottenere qualsiasi informazione 
aggiuntiva su un prodotto, non esitare a contattare il team Magnitone.

www.magnitone.co.uk

Gracias por haber comprado Magnitone Lucid, tu nuevo cepillo 
de cuidado de la piel diario para la limpieza facial más eficaz y 
exfoliación.

Estás 7 días lejos de la piel increíble, con un brillo saludable y una 
complexión más blando, más suave que se ve y se siente viva.

Cuando se utiliza de acuerdo con estas directrices, su cepillo de Lucid 
puede ayudar a promover notablemente mejor flujo de sangre a la 
piel, lo que ayuda a reducir la apariencia de líneas de expresión no 
deseadas y los poros dilatados, mientras que suavizar el tono de la 
piel y la consolidación de la textura de la piel.

Cepillos Magnitone Lucid son impulsados por la tecnología 
electromagnética activo. Se siente que los pulsos como suaves que 
estimulan y limpian la piel, mientras que la eliminación efectiva de 
las impurezas que normalmente se quedan atrás. Estas impurezas 
pueden acumularse, incluso con los rituales normales de limpieza 
diaria, el bloqueo de los poros y la captura de la suciedad, lo que 
puede causar irritaciones de la piel y erupciones, así como hacer que 
la piel luzca mediocre.
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Merci d’avoir acheté Magnitone Lucid, votre nouvelle brosse pour 
les soins quotidiens de la peau avec un nettoyage du visage et une 
exfoliation plus efficace.

Plus que 7 jours avant de retrouver une peau incroyable, 
resplendissante et plus saine mais aussi un teint plus doux, plus lisse 
et plein de vie!. 

Lorsqu’elle est utilisée conformément à ce guide, votre Brosse Lucid 
peut contribuer à promouvoir un flux sanguin vers la peau nettement 
amélioré, aidant ainsi à réduire la visibilité des ridules indésirables 
et des pores dilatés, tout en lissant la tonicité de la peau et en la 
raffermissant.

Les brosses Magnitone Lucid sont alimentées par la Technologie 
Électromagnétique Active. Ainsi vous sentirez de légères impulsions 
qui stimuleront et purifieront votre peau tout en retirant efficacement 
les impuretés qui auraient normalement tendance à rester. Ces 
impuretés peuvent s’accumuler, même avec les rituels habituels 
quotidiens de nettoyage, bloquant ainsi les pores et piégeant la 
saleté, ce qui peut causer des irritations cutanées et des éruptions 
mais également donner à la peau un aspect terne.

Votre brosse Magnitone Lucid est livrée avec un petit chargeur de 
voyage, ce qui signifie que votre peau sera toujours belle que vous 
soyez chez vous ou en déplacement. 

Nous espérons que vous apprécierez vraiment votre nouvelle brosse 
de nettoyage quotidien.

Pour toute information supplémentaire sur le produit ou pour obtenir 
de l’aide , n’hésitez pas à prendre contact avec l’équipe de Magnitone.

www.magnitone.co.uk

Tu cepillo Magnitone Lucid viene con cargador de viaje pequeño, 
lo que significa que nunca se quedará sin piel hermosa ya sea que 
esté en casa o de viaje. Esperamos que usted realmente disfrute de 
su nuevo cepillo de limpieza todos los días. Para obtener ayuda y 
cualquier información adicional sobre el producto, por favor no dude 
en ponerse en contacto con el equipo Magnitone. 

www.magnitone.co.uk
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PRECAUTIONS BEFORE USE, 
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
These warnings are designed to enhance your use of your 
new Magnitone Lucid brush and protect you and others 
from injury.  If you have questions regarding safe usage, 
please get in touch with our customer service team on:

help@magnitone.co.uk or by telephone on 
+44 (0) 330 223 1066 (UK standard rate applies).

•	 Please read all instructions carefully before use and 
retain for further information.

•	 Do not use on scars, broken skin, inflamed skin, damaged 
or diseased skin, eczema or any other ailment affecting 
the skin.  If in doubt, it is recommended that you consult 
your doctor.

•	 Avoid contact of the brush in the eyes.  Although it is safe 
for use around the eyes, please take special precautions 
to use your Magnitone Lucid with care around the eye 
area.

•	 Not suitable for use on children under the age of 14.

•	 Strictly for external use only.

•	 Keep out of reach of children.

•	 This product is not intended for use by any persons 
with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, 
unless under the supervision, guidance and instruction 
concerning the use of this appliance by a person 
responsible for their safety.
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•	 This product is not suitable for charging in the bathroom 
or near flowing water. 

•	 NEVER reach for a charging cable that has fallen into 
water.  ALWAYS turn off the power at the mains before 
retrieving the unit or it may result in electric shock and/
or death.

•	 Do not submerge the brush in water.  Although your 
brush is fully waterproof it should not be submerged fully 
for any period of time.

•	 Do not attempt to disassemble of repair any part of 
the product.  This must be carried out by a qualified 
Magnitone technician.

•	 This product must only be used for its intended purpose 
as described in this user guide.  Misuse of the product 
may cause harm.  We cannot be held responsible for 
incorrect usage of the product.

•	 This product is approved to the requirements of 
European EMC legislation.  Do NOT use near to 
shortwave or microwave equipment.  If you experience 
unexpected or unusual behaviour of this product, 
then it is possible that some external electromagnetic 
interference is responsible.  E.g. electric motors, speakers, 
mobile phones.  You should remove the source and 
restart the product to restore normal operation.  Other 
electrical equipment in the vicinity may be affected by 
the usage of this product.
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE VOR GEBRAUCH, 
BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN

Diese Hinweise sind dazu gedacht, den Gebrauch Ihrer neuen 
Magnitone Lucid Bürste zu verbessern, und Sie und andere vor 
Verletzungen zu schützen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur sicheren Anwendung 
haben, bitte kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice unter:

help@magnitone.co.uk oder per Telefon unter +44 (0) 330 223 1066 
(GB-Normaltarif)

• Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig vor der Benutzung durch 
und bewahren Sie sie auf.

• Wenden Sie das Produkt nicht auf Narben, verletzter, entzündeter, 
beschädigter oder kranker Haut, auf Ekzemen oder jeglichen 
Hautbeschwerden an. Wenn Sie unsicher sind, konsultieren Sie bitte 
Ihren Arzt.

• Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt der Bürste mit den Augen. Obwohl 
es sicher ist, die Bürste in der Augengegend zu nutzen, sollten Sie 
besonders vorsichtig bei der Benutzung von Magnitone Lucid in der 
Augengegend sein.

• Das Produkt ist nicht für Kinder unter 14 Jahren geeignet.

• Nur äußerlich anwenden.

• Von Kindern fernhalten.

• Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Personen mit verringerten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten geeignet, es sei denn, 
die Anwendung des Gerätes erfolgt unter Aufsicht, Anleitung und 
Anweisung einer Person, die für die Sicherheit derer verantwortlich ist.

• Dieses Produkt darf nicht im Badezimmer oder in der Nähe von 
fließendem Wasser aufgeladen werden.

• Fassen Sie NIEMALS ein Aufladekabel an, das ins Wasser gefallen 
ist. Stellen Sie den Strom IMMER am Hauptnetz ab, bevor Sie das 
Gerät herausholen, da es sonst zu einem elektrischen Schlag und / 
oder zum Tod führen kann.

• Tauchen Sie die Bürste nicht ins Wasser. Die Bürste ist zwar 
komplett wasserbeständig, sollte jedoch nicht vollkommen unter 
Wasser getaucht werden.

• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät auseinanderzubauen oder Teile 
des Gerätes zu reparieren. Dies darf nur durch einen qualifizierten 
Magnitone-Techniker erfolgen.

• Dieses Produkt darf nur zu den Zwecken genutzt werden, die in 
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dieser Anweisung beschrieben werden. Falscher Gebrauch kann 
Schäden verursachen. Wir können nicht für den unsachgemäßen 
Gebrauch des Produktes verantwortlich gemacht werden.

• Dieses Produkt wurde in Übereinstimmung mit den europäischen 
EMV-Anforderungen genehmigt. Nutzen Sie es nicht in der Nähe von 
Kurzwellen- oder Mikrowellenausrüstung. Wenn Sie unerwartete 
oder ungewöhnliche Eigenschaften des Gerätes feststellen, kann es 
sein, dass eine externe, elektromagnetische Störung verantwortlich 
ist. Z.B. elektrische Motoren, Lautsprecher, Handys. Sie sollten den 
Verursacher entfernen und das Produkt erneut starten, um den 
normalen Betrieb wieder aufzunehmen. Andere elektrische Geräte, 
die sich in der Nähe befinden, können durch den Betrieb dieses 
Produktes beeinflusst werden.

PRECAUZIONI PRIMA DELL’USO, 
TI PREGHIAMO DI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE

Queste indicazioni sono state progettate per rendere ottimale il tuo 
utilizzo del nostro nuovo pennello Magnitone Lucid e proteggere te 
e gli altri da lesioni. Se hai domande riguardanti il modo più sicuro 
di utilizzarlo, ti preghiamo di metterti in contatto con il nostro team 
del servizio clienti su:

help@magnitone.co.uk o per telefono al numero +44 (0) 330 223 
1066 (viene applicata l’aliquota standard per il Regno Unito). 

• Ti preghiamo di leggere tutte le istruzioni con attenzione prima 
dell’uso, e di conservarle per una futura consultazione.

• Non utilizzabile su cicatrici, su cute con lesioni, su pelle 
danneggiata o malata, eczemi o altre malattie della pelle. Se sei nel 
dubbio, ti consigliamo di consultare il tuo medico di base.

• Evita il contatto del pennello con gli occhi. Nonostante sia sicuro 
utilizzarlo attorno agli occhi, prendi le dovute precauzioni per 
utilizzare il tuo Magnitude Lucid con cura attorno all’area degli occhi.

• Utilizzo non indicato ai bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni.

• Indicato strettamente per un utilizzo esterno.

• Tenere al di fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

• Questo prodotto non è utilizzabile da persone con ridotte capacità 
fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, se non sotto la supervisione, la guida 
e le istruzioni per l’uso e l’applicazione da parte di una persona 
responsabile per la loro sicurezza.
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• Non ricaricare questo prodotto in bagno o vicino ad acqua 
corrente.

• E’ VIETATO prendere un caricabatterie caduto dentro l’acqua.  
E’ necessario spegnere SEMPRE la corrente prima di toccare l’unità o 
si potrebbe ricevere una scossa elettrica o, peggio, morire.

• Non immergere il pennello nell’acqua. Nonostante il tuo pennello 
sia completamente a prova d’acqua, non dovrebbe essere immerso 
completamente.

• Non cercare di smontare o riparare alcuna parte del prodotto. 
Queste riparazioni devono essere eseguite da un tecnico Magnitone.

• Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente per lo 
scopo indicato in questa guida per l’utilizzo. Un uso scorretto del 
prodotto potrebbe causare danni. Non possiamo essere considerati 
responsabili dell’utilizzo scorretto del prodotto.

• Questo prodotto rispetta i requisiti della legislazione europea EMC. 
E’ VIETATO utilizzare il prodotto accanto ad impianti a onde corte 
o a micro onde. Se il tuo prodotto si comporta in modo inaspettato 
o inusuale, è possibile che la causa risieda in un’interferenza 
elettromagnetica esterna. Es. motori elettrici, altoparlanti, cellulari. 
Dovresti rimuovere la fonte e riavviare il prodotto per ripristinare 
la normale funzionalità. Altri strumenti elettrici nelle vicinanze 
del prodotto potrebbero essere influenzati dall’utilizzo di questo 
prodotto.

PRECAUCIONES ANTES DE USO, 
POR FAVOR LEA ATENTAMENTE

Estas advertencias han sido diseñados para mejorar el uso de su 
nuevo cepillo Magnitone Lucid y usted y otros protegerle. Si usted 
tiene preguntas con respecto al uso seguro, por favor póngase en 
contacto con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente en:

help@magnitone.co.uk o en el teléfono +44 (0) 330 223 1066. (tasa 
estándar del Reino Unido se aplica).

• Por favor, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones antes de su uso 
y guárdelo para más información.

• No usar en cicatrices, piel agrietada, piel inflamada, lesionada o 
piel enferma, eczema o cualquier otra dolencia que afecta a la piel. 
En caso de duda, se recomienda que consulte a su médico.

• Evitar contacto de la brocha a los ojos. A pesar de que es seguro 

10 11



para su uso alrededor de los ojos, por favor, tomar precauciones 
especiales para usar su Magnitone Lucid con cuidado alrededor de 
los ojos.

• No apto para el uso en niños menores de 14 años.

• Estrictamente sólo para uso externo.

• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

• Este producto no está destinado para su uso por personas 
con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales, salvo bajo la 
supervisión, orientación e instrucción sobre el uso de este aparato 
por una persona responsable de su seguridad.

• Este producto no es apto para la carga en el baño o cerca del agua 
que fluye.

• NUNCA trate de un cable de carga que ha caído al agua. SIEMPRE 
apague la unidad a la red eléctrica antes de retirar la unidad o puede 
provocar una descarga eléctrica y / o la muerte.

• No sumerja el cepillo en agua. Aunque su cepillo es completamente 
resistente al agua no debe ser sumergido completamente por 
cualquier período de tiempo.

• No intente desmontar la reparación de cualquier parte del producto. 
Esto debe llevarse a cabo por un técnico cualificado Magnitone.

• Este producto sólo debe ser utilizado para su uso previsto, como 
se describe en esta guía del usuario. El uso inadecuado del producto 
puede causar daño. No podemos ser responsables por el uso 
incorrecto del producto.

• Este producto está aprobado para los requisitos de la legislación 
europea de compatibilidad electromagnética. No lo utilice cerca 
de onda corta o de equipos de microondas. Si experimenta un 
comportamiento inesperado o inusual de este producto, entonces 
es posible que alguna interferencia electromagnética externa es 
responsable. Por ejemplo motores eléctricos, altavoces, teléfonos 
móviles. Debería eliminar el origen y reinicie el producto para 
restaurar el funcionamiento normal. Otros equipos eléctricos en las 
proximidades puede verse afectada por el uso de este producto.
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PRÉCAUTIONS AVANT TOUTE UTILISATION, 
VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT

Ces avertissements sont conçus pour améliorer l’utilisation de votre 
nouvelle brosse Magnitone Lucid et vous protéger, ainsi que les autres, 
contre les blessures.  Si vous avez des questions concernant l’utilisation 
de la brosse en toute sécurité, veuillez prendre contact avec notre 
équipe du service clientèle:

Par mail à help@magnitone.co.uk ou par téléphone au +44 (0) 330 223 
1066. (Le taux standard au Royaume-Uni s’applique).

• Veuillez lire toutes les instructions attentivement avant d’utiliser et 
conserver ce guide pour de plus amples informations.

• Ne pas utiliser sur les cicatrices, une peau avec lésions, une peau 
enflammée, endommagée ou malade, de l’eczéma ou toute autre 
maladie affectant la peau.  En cas de doute, il est recommandé que 
vous consultiez votre médecin.

• Évitez tout contact de la brosse avec les yeux.  Bien qu’un usage 
autour des yeux ne présente pas de danger, veuillez prendre des 
précautions particulières pour utiliser votre Magnitone Lucid avec soin 
autour de la zone des yeux.

• Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 14 ans.

• Strictement pour un usage externe seulement.

• Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

• Ce produit n’est pas prévu pour un usage par des personnes aux 
capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites, sauf sous la 
supervision, l’orientation et les indications préalables à l’utilisation de 
cet appareil, d’une personne responsable de leur sécurité.

• Ce produit n’est pas adapté pour être chargé dans la salle de bains ou 
près d’eau courante.  

• NE JAMAIS tenter d’atteindre un câble pour chargeur tombé dans 
l’eau.  TOUJOURS Coupez l’alimentation principale de courant avant 
de récupérer l’appareil car l’opération présente des risques de choc 
électrique et/ou de mort.

• Ne pas immerger la brosse dans l’eau.  Même si votre brosse est 
totalement imperméable à l’eau elle ne devra jamais être entièrement 
immergée dans l’eau qu’elle qu’en soit la durée.

• Aucune partie du produit ne devra être démonter ou réparer.  Ces 
opérations devront être effectuées par un technicien qualifié de 
Magnitone.
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• Ce produit doit être uniquement utilisé en conformité avec son usage 
prévu tel que décrit dans ce guide de l’utilisateur.  Une mauvaise 
utilisation du produit pourrait entraîner de graves conséquences 
et dommages.  Nous ne pouvons être tenus responsables pour une 
utilisation incorrecte du produit.

• Ce produit est approuvé pour être conforme aux exigences de la 
législation européenne EMC.  Ne pas utiliser près des ondes courtes ou 
d’un équipement micro-ondes.  Si vous rencontrez un comportement 
inattendu ou inhabituel de ce produit, alors il est possible que certaines 
interférences électromagnétiques externes en soient responsable.  P. 
ex. moteurs électriques, haut-parleurs, téléphones portables.  Vous 
devriez en supprimer la source et redémarrez le produit pour rétablir 
son fonctionnement normal.  D’autres appareils électriques à proximité 
pourraient être affectés par l’utilisation de ce produit.
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PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

  Magnetic Wireless Travel Charger

  Active Clean Brush Head

  Magnitone Lucid Handle

  Mode Indicator Light

  Control Panel

  Sensitive Brush Head (sold separately)

  Silk Bliss Luxury Brush Head (sold separately)

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

sold separately
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PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

  Magnetic Wireless Travel Charger

  Active Clean Brush Head

  Magnitone Lucid Handle

  Mode Indicator Light

  Control Panel

  Sensitive Brush Head (sold separately)

  Silk Bliss Luxury Brush Head (sold separately)

TEILE UND ACCESSOIRES 

A. Magnetische, kabellose 
Reiseaufladestation

B. Bürstenkopf zur aktiven 
Reinigung

C.Magnitone Lucid Haltegriff

D. Betriebskontrolllampe

E. Bedienfeld

F. Sensibler Bürstenkopf (separat 
erhältlich)

G. SilkBliss (separat erhältlich)

PARTI E ACCESSORI 

A. Caricabatterie Wireless da 
Viaggio Magnetic

B. Testa di pennello Active Clean

C. Manico di pennello Magnitone

D. Spia di Indicazione della 
Modalità

E. Pannello di Controllo

F. Testa di Pennello Sensibile 
(venduto separatamente)

G. SilkBliss (venduto 
separatamente)

PARTES Y ACCESORIOS 

A. Cargador de viaje inalámbrico 
magnético

B. Activo Clean Brush Head

C. Magnitone Lucid Mango

D. Modo Luz indicadora

E. Panel de control de 

F. Sensible Brush Head (se vende 
por separado)

G. SilkBliss (se vende por 
separado)

PIÈCES ET ACCESSOIRES 

A. Chargeur de voyage sans fil 
magnétique

B. Tête de Brosse Active Clean 
(de nettoyage actif)

C. Poignée Magnitone Lucid

D. Voyant indicateur de mode

E. Panneau de commande

F. Tête de Brosse pour peaux 
sensibles (vendue séparément)

G. SilkBliss (vendue séparément)

sold separately
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CONTROL PANEL

POWER INDICATOR LIGHT

•	 Light is solid white when on

•	 Light will flash white when low battery

ON / OFF / MODE SELECTOR BUTTON

•	 Press once to turn on to Daily Cleanse 
Mode

•	 Press again for Sensitive Mode

•	 Press again to turn off

MODE INDICATOR LIGHT

•	 Light On = Daily Cleanse

•	 Light Off = Sensitive

CHARGE INDICATOR LIGHT

•	 Light is red when fully charged

•	 Light will flash red whilst charging
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BEDIENFELD

BETRIEBSANZEIGELAMPE

• Lampe leuchtet durchgehend weiß, wenn an

• Lampe blinkt weiß, wenn der Akku fast leer ist

AN-/AUS-KNOPF / KNOPF ZUR AUSWAHL DER BETRIEBSWEISE

• Einmal drücken, um Täglichen Reinigungsbetrieb einzustellen

• Nochmals für Sensibel-Betrieb drücken

• Nochmals zum Ausschalten drücken

BETRIEBSKONTROLLLAMPE

• Licht an = Tägliche Reinigung

• Licht aus = Sensibel

AUFLADEANZEIGE

• Lampe leuchtet durchgehend rot, wenn komplett aufgeladen

• Lampe blinkt rot während des Aufladens

PANNELLO DI CONTROLLO 

SPIA DI ACCENSIONE

• La luce è bianca e continua quando è acceso

• La luce è bianca lampeggiante quando il livello della batteria è 
basso

PULSANTE DI SELEZIONE DELLA MODALITÀ / ON / OFF

• Premi una volta per attivare la Modalità Detersione Quotidiana

• Premi ancora una volta per la Modalità Sensibile

• Premi un’altra volta per spegnere

LUCE DI INDICAZIONE DELLA MODALITÀ

• Luce Accesa = Detersione Quotidiana

• Luce Spenta = Sensibile

LUCE DI INDICAZIONE DELLA CARICA

• La luce è rossa e continua quando è pienamente carico

• La luce sarà rossa e lampeggiante durante la carica
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PANEL DE CONTROL 

LUZ INDICADORA DE ENCENDIDO 

•	 La luz es sólido de color blanco cuando está activado

•	 Luz parpadeará blanco cuando la batería baja 

BOTÓN SELECTOR ON / OFF / MODO 

• 	Presione una vez para activar el Modo limpieza diaria 

• 	Pulse de nuevo para el modo Sensible 

• 	Presione de nuevo para apagar 

INDICADOR DE MODO DE LUZ 

• 	Luz encendida = Diario Cleanse 

• 	Luz apagada = Sensible 

LUZ INDICADORA DE CARGA 

• 	La luz es roja sólida cuando está completamente cargada 

• 	Luz parpadeará en rojo durante la carga

PANNEAU DE COMMANDE 

VOYANT LUMINEUX D’ALIMENTATION 

•	 La lumière est blanche et ne clignote plus lorsque la brosse est 
allumée

•	 La lumière clignotera en blanc quand la batterie est faible

ON / OFF / BOUTON DE SÉLECTION DE MODE 

• 	Appuyez une fois pour mettre la brosse sur le Mode de Nettoyage 
Quotidien

• 	Appuyez à nouveau pour le Mode sensible

• 	Appuyez de nouveau pour désactiver

VOYANT INDICATEUR DE MODE 

• 	Lumière allumée = Nettoyage Quotidien

• 	Lumière éteinte =  Mode Sensible

VOYANT INDICATEUR DE CHARGE 

• 	La lumière ne clignote plus en rouge une fois entièrement chargée

• 	La lumière clignotera en rouge pendant la charge.

18 19



18 19



GETTING STARTED

TO INSERT THE BRUSH HEAD

1. Carefully line up the round points on the inside of  the 
handle (A) with the bottom of the track (B) on the  brush 
head.

2. Push the brush head down into place.

3. Turn the brush head clockwise for 1/3 turn until you  
feel the brush head pulls downwards and is held   
firmly in place.

4. You should no longer be able to remove the brush  head
by pulling.

5. Turn the brush on and you should see the bristles  
moving very fast back and forward

TO REMOVE THE BRUSH

1. Grip the brush head tightly.

2. Turn the brush head anti-clockwise for 1/3 turn until the 
brush becomes loose.

3. Pull and remove

TIP: You may find it easier to insert and remove the brush 
head with the protective cap on the brush to help grip it.

A

B
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INBETRIEBNAHME

UM DIE BÜRSTE AUFZUSTECKEN

1. Richten Sie die runden Punkte im Inneren des Haltegriffs (A) mit 
dem unteren Teil der Führung (B) des Bürstenkopfes aus.

2. Drücken Sie den Bürstenkopf herunter, bis er einrastet.

3. Drehen Sie den Bürstenkopf im Uhrzeigersinn für eine drittel 
Umdrehung, bis Sie merken, dass der Bürstenkopf nach unten zieht 
und sicher sitzt.

4. Sie sollten jetzt nicht mehr in der Lage sein, den Bürstenkopf durch 
Ziehen zu entfernen.

5. Schalten Sie die Bürste an, und Sie sollten jetzt sehen, wie sich die 
Bürsten schnell vor- und zurückbewegen.

UM DIE BÜRSTE ZU ENTFERNEN

1. Fassen Sie den Bürstenkopf fest an.

2. Drehen Sie den Bürstenkopf entgegen dem Uhrzeigersinn für eine 
drittel Umdrehung, bis sich die Bürste löst.

3. Ziehen Sie und entfernen Sie den Bürstenkopf

TIPP: Vielleicht finden Sie es einfacher, den Bürstenkopf aufzustecken 
und zu entfernen, wenn die Schutzkappe auf der Bürste ist und einen 
festeren Griff ermöglicht.

COME INIZIARE 

COME INSERIRE LA TESTA DEL PENNELLO 

1. Con cura fai allineare i punti rotondi della parte interna del manico 
(A) alla parte inferiore del tracciato (B) sulla testa del pennello.

2. Spingi la testa del pennello nella sua posizione.

3. Gira la testa del pennello in senso orario per 1/3, finché non senti 
la testa del pennello tirare verso il basso, e finché non è saldamente 
al suo posto.

4. Non dovresti più essere in grado di rimuovere la testa del 
pennello tirandola.

5. Accendi il pennello, dovresti vedere le setole muoversi molto 
rapidamente in avanti e all’indietro
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COME RIMUOVERE IL PENNELLO 

1. Afferra la testa del pennello saldamente.

2. Gira la testa del pennello in senso antiorario per 1/3, finché il 
pennello non si sarà allentato.

3. Tira e rimuovi

CONSIGLIO: Per rendere tutto più facile, potresti inserire e rimuovere 
la testa del pennello con il coperchio protettivo sul pennello una 
presa ottimale.

PARA EMPEZAR 

PARA INSERTAR LA CABEZA DEL CEPILLO 

1. alinearse cuidadosamente los puntos redondos en el interior del 
mango (A) con la parte inferior de la pista (B) en la cabeza del 
cepillo. 

2. Empuje hacia abajo la cabeza del cepillo en su lugar. 

3. Gire la cabeza del cepillo hacia la derecha para 1/3 de vuelta 
hasta que se sienta la cabeza del cepillo tira hacia abajo y se 
mantiene firmemente en su lugar. 

4. Puedes no debe ser capaz de eliminar la cabeza del cepillo 
tirando. 

5. Coloque el cepillo en y usted debe ver las cerdas se mueve muy 
rápido hacia atrás y hacia adelante 

PARA QUITAR EL CEPILLO 

1. Sujete el cabezal del cepillo con fuerza. 

2. Gire el cabezal del cepillo en sentido antihorario, 1/3 de vuelta 
hasta que el cepillo se afloja. 

3. Tire y retire 

SUGERENCIA: Puede que le resulte más fácil de insertar y quitar la 
cabeza del cepillo con la tapa protectora en el cepillo para ayudar 
a sujetarlo.
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MISE EN ROUTE 

POUR INSÉRER LA TÊTE DE BROSSE 

1.	Alignez soigneusement les points ronds sur l’intérieur de la 
poignée (a) avec le fond de la coulisse (b) sur la tête de brosse.

2. Poussez la tête de la brosse en place vers le bas.

3. Tournez la tête de brosse dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre 
sur 1/3 tour jusqu’à ce que vous sentiez la tête de brosse tirer vers le 
bas et qu’elle tienne fermement en place.

4. Vous ne devriez plus pouvoir enlever la tête de brosse en tirant 
dessus.

5. Allumez la brosse et vous devriez voir les poils effectuer des 
mouvements très rapides d’avant en arrière.

Pour retirer la brosse

1.	Saisissez la tête de brosse fermement.

2. Tournez la tête de brosse dans le sens contraire des aiguilles 
d’une montre sur 1/3 tour jusqu’à ce que la brosse devienne lâche.

3. Tirer et enlever

ASTUCE : Vous trouverez peut-être plus facile d’insérer et de retirer 
la tête de brosse avec le capuchon de protection sur la brosse pour 
pouvoir mieux la saisir.
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USING THE BRUSH FOR THE FIRST TIME
We recommend that to maximise its battery life you charge 
your brush for 24 hours before using it.

We recommend that if you are unsure about your skin 
condition that you use the SENSITIVE mode and other dry 
sensitive areas for the first 5 days to allow your skin time 
to adjust to the new cleansing method of using Magnitone 
Lucid.

We recommend no longer than 1 minute cleansing each 
day for the first 5. 

IMPORTANT 

You may experience some adverse changes to your skin 
condition after the first few days of using Magnitone Lucid.  
This is completely normal as your skin adjusts to the new 
cleansing method.  This happens because Magnitone Lucid 
is slowly bringing up deep-rooted oily impurities from your 
pores onto the surface of the skin.  You should switch to the 
sensitive setting until any outbreaks clear and moisturise 
regularly after use. 

If you get any sore or hyper-sensitive patches occurring, 
you should stop using the product for a couple of days or 
until they calm down.
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ERSTMALIGE BENUTZUNG DER BÜRSTE

Für Ihren Komfort wird Magnitone Lucid teilweise aufgeladen 
geliefert. Um die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu verlängern, empfehlen 
wir die Bürste beim ersten Mal für 24 Stunden aufzuladen.

Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher über den Zustand Ihrer Haut sind, 
empfehlen wir für die ersten 5 Tage „Sensibel“ im Gesicht und auf 
anderen trockenen, sensiblen Stellen zu nutzen, um Ihrer Haut die 
Chance zu geben, sich an die neue Art der Reinigung mit Magnitone 
Lucid zu gewöhnen. 

Wir empfehlen, in den ersten 5 Tagen, eine Reinigungszeit von 1 
Minute nicht zu überschreiten. 

WICHTIG

Es kann vorkommen, dass Sie in den ersten Tagen der Nutzung 
von Magnitone Lucid kontraproduktive Veränderungen Ihres 
Hautzustandes feststellen. Das ist völlig normal, da sich Ihre Haut an 
die neue Reinigungsmethode gewöhnt. Es passiert, weil Magnitone 
Lucid langsam die tiefliegenden, öligen Unreinheiten aus Ihren Poren 
an die Hautoberfläche bringt. Bis sich die Haut wieder beruhigt hat, 
sollten Sie auf Sensibel-Betrieb umschalten und Ihre Haut nach der 
Benutzung gut eincremen.

Sollten schmerzhafte oder überempfindliche Stellen auftreten, 
pausieren Sie die Nutzung des Produktes für ein paar Tage, bis die 
Stellen sich beruhigt haben

UTILIZZARE IL PENNELLO PER LA PRIMA VOLTA 

Il tuo Magnitone Lucid arriva a te parzialmente carico, per la tua 
convenienza. Ti consigliamo di ricaricare il tuo pennello per la prima 
volta per 24 ore, per massimizzare la durata della vita della batteria.

Se non sei sicuro della condizione della tua pelle, ti consigliamo 
di utilizzare la modalità Sensibile sul viso e su altre aree sensibili 
e asciutte per i primi 5 giorni, per dare alla tua pelle il tempo di 
adattarsi al nuovo metodo di pulizia Magnitone Lucid.

Ti consigliamo di non prolungare la pulizia oltre 1 minuto al giorno 
per i primi 5 giorni.
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IMPORTANTE

Dopo i primi utilizzi di Magnitone Lucid, potresti notare dei 
cambiamenti negativi della condizione della tua pelle. Questo è 
del tutto normale, si tratta della tua pelle che cerca di adattarsi al 
nuovo metodo di pulizia. Questo avviene perché Magnitone Lucid 
fa lentamente risalire impurità oleose profondamente radicate nei 
tuoi pori o sulla superficie della pelle. Dopo ciascun utilizzo, sarebbe 
meglio detergere la pelle e passare alla modalità sensibile fino a che 
questi cambiamenti negativi non sarannopassati.

Se noti più volte zone infiammate o ipersensibili, dovresti smettere 
di utilizzare il prodotto per un paio di giorni o finché queste aree 
non si saranno calmate.

USO DEL CEPILLO POR PRIMERA VEZ 

Tu Magnitone Lucid viene parte imputada para su conveniencia. 
Le recomendamos que para maximizar la duración de su batería, 
recargue su pincel por primera vez durante 24 horas. 

Le recomendamos que si usted no está seguro acerca de su 
condición de la piel que se utiliza el sensible en la cara y otras zonas 
sensibles secas durante los primeros 5 días para darle tiempo a su 
piel a adaptarse al nuevo método de limpieza de usar Magnitone 
Lucid. 

Recomendamos no más de 1 minuto de limpieza cada día durante 
los primeros 5.

IMPORTANTE 

Puedes experimentar algunos cambios adversos en el estado de la 
piel después de los primeros días de uso Magnitone Lucid. Esto es 
completamente normal, ya que su piel se adapta al nuevo método 
de limpieza. Esto sucede porque Magnitone Lucid está trayendo 
lentamente impurezas aceitosas profundamente arraigadas de sus 
poros en la superficie de la piel. Debería cambiar a la configuración 
sensible hasta cualquier brote claras e hidratar regularmente 
después del uso. 

Si obtiene algún parches doloridos o hiper sensible que ocurre, 
debe dejar de utilizar el producto durante un par de días o hasta 
que se calme.
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UTILISER LA BROSSE POUR LA PREMIÈRE FOIS 

Votre Magnitone Pulsar vous est livrée partiellement chargée pour mieux 
vous servir.  Nous recommandons que pour maximiser la durée de vie de 
la batterie, vous rechargiez votre brosse pour la première fois pendant 24 
heures.

Si vous n’êtes pas sûr de votre état de peau, nous vous recommandons 
d’utiliser la tête de brosse pour peaux sensibles sur le visage et sur 
d’autres zones sensibles sèches, durant les 5 premiers jours afin de 
laisser à votre peau le temps de s’adapter à l’utilisation de cette nouvelle 
méthode de nettoyage qu’est le Magnitone Lucid.

Nous vous recommandons un nettoyage de 1 minute au maximum tous 
les jours durant les 5 premiers. 

IMPORTANT 

Vous pouvez rencontrer certains changements désagréables de l’état de 
votre peau après les premiers jours d’utilisation de Magnitone Lucid.  C’est 
complètement normal car votre peau va s’adapter à la nouvelle méthode 
de nettoyage.  Ceci se produit parce que la brosse Magnitone Lucid amène 
lentement les impuretés profondément enracinées dans vos pores à la 
surface de la peau.  Vous devriez plutôt utiliser la brosse sensible jusqu’à 
ce que toutes les manifestations cutanées disparaissent et hydrater 
régulièrement après son utilisation. 

Si vous observez la présence de plaies ou de zones hyper-sensibles, vous 
devriez arrêter d’utiliser le produit pendant quelques jours, ou jusqu’à 
apaisement de ces effets.
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  Prepare some warm water (Magnitone Lucid is 
waterproof so you may use it in the shower)

  Rinse your skin with warm water in the areas you wish 
to cleanse 

  Wet the brush head with warm water

  Apply your cleansing fluid or soap to the brush
(or directly to the area you wish to use it on).

You may add more cleanser at any time during cleansing in 
order to create a lather.

1

2

3

4

1 2

3 4

HOW TO USE – PREPARATION
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HOW TO USE – PREPARATION
ANLEITUNG – VORBEREITUNG

1.	Halten Sie warmes Wasser bereit (Magnitone Lucid ist 
wasserbeständig, sodass Sie es in der Dusche nutzen können)

2. Befeuchten Sie die Hautgegenden, die Sie reinigen möchten mit 
warmem Wasser 

3. Befeuchten Sie den Bürstenkopf mit warmem Wasser

4. Tragen Sie Ihre Reinigungsmilch oder Seife auf die Bürste auf 
(oder direkt auf den Bereich, auf dem Sie sie benutzen wollen).

Sie können während der Reinigung jederzeit mehr Reinigungsmilch 
auftragen, um Schaum zu erzeugen.

COME UTILIZZARE - PREPARAZIONE 

1. Prepara un po’ di acqua calda (Magnitone Lucid è impermeabile, 
quindi lo potresti utilizzare anche in doccia)

2. Sciacqua la tua pelle con acqua calda nelle aree che desideri 
pulire

3. Bagna la testa del pennello con acqua calda

4. Applica il tuo fluido detergente o il sapone al pennello (o 
direttamente sull’area su cui desideri utilizzarlo).

Durante la pulizia potresti aggiungere più detergente in qualsiasi 
momento per creare uno strato.
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MODO DE EMPLEO - PREPARACIÓN 

1. Preparar un poco de agua tibia (Magnitone Lucid es resistente al 
agua por lo que puede usarlo en la ducha) 

2. Lavar la piel con agua cálido en las áreas que se quieren limpiar 

3. Mojar la cabeza del cepillo con agua tibia 

4. Aplicar el líquido de limpieza o jabón al pincel (o directamente a 
la zona que desea utilizar en). 

Usted puede agregar más detergente en cualquier momento 
durante la limpieza con el fin de crear una espuma.

MODO DE EMPLEO - PREPARACIÓN 

1. Préparer de l’eau tiède (La Magnitone Lucid est imperméable à 
l’eau, donc vous pouvez l’utiliser sous la douche)

2. Rincez votre peau à l’eau chaude sur les zones que vous souhaitez 
nettoyer 

3. Mouillez la tête de brosse avec de l’eau

4. Appliquez votre savon ou liquide nettoyant sur la brosse (ou 
directement sur la zone que vous désirez nettoyer).

Vous pouvez ajouter plus de nettoyant à tout moment pendant le 
nettoyage afin de créer une mousse.
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Follow for a 1 minute cleansing routine

  Turn the brush onto Daily Cleanse or Sensitive mode.

  Start with the Forehead and Brow. 

	 	 After	20	seconds,	the	Zonal	Timer	will	beep.	Move	on	
to the next section. 

•	 10	seconds	on	each	cheek	moving	slowly	from	ear	to	lip	

•	 20	seconds	on	the	nose	and	chin	and	around	the	mouth.

  After 1 minute is up, the brush will automatically 
switch off.

1

2

3

4

2 3 4

NEVER PRESS HARD OR SCRUB YOUR SKIN WITH THE BRUSH

To cleanse effectively, the brush should glide over your 
skin in a slow gentle circular motion.

FACIAL CLEANSING
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FACIAL CLEANSING

  Rinse your skin with warm water.

  Pat dry as usual and apply your regular moisturiser 
or other skincare products. They should now absorb 
deeper into your skin and your skin will feel smooth, 
fresh and Alive.

AFTER USE CARE
After use, wipe your Magnitone Lucid brush dry and leave 
the brush head cap off the bristles until they are dry. Keep 
the brush on its side whenever possible to allow excess 
water to drip off.

DO NOT use abrasive chemicals and cleaners to clean any 
part of your Magnitone Lucid brush.

5

6

5 6
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GESICHTSREINIGUNG

Für eine 1-minütige Reinigungsroutine beachten Sie bitte das 
Folgende:

1.	Schalten Sie die Bürste auf Täglichen Reinigungs- oder 
Sensibelbetrieb.

2. Beginnen Sie auf der Stirn und der Brauengegend.

DRÜCKEN SIE NIEMALS STARK AUF ODER RUBBELN IHRE HAUT MIT 
DER BÜRSTE

Für eine effektive Reinigung sollte die Bürste in langsamen, sanften, 
kreisenden Bewegungen über Ihre Haut gleiten.

3. Nach 20 Sekunden piept der Zonen-Timer. Gehen Sie jetzt zur 
nächsten Partie über

• 10 Sekunden auf jeder Wange, indem Sie die Bürste langsam von 
Ohr zu Lippe bewegen.

• 20 Sekunden auf Nase, Kinn und im Mundbereich.

4. Nach einer Minute schaltet sich die Bürste automatisch ab.

5. Spülen Sie Ihre Haut mit warmem Wasser ab.

6. Wie gewohnt abtrocknen und die normale Feuchtigkeitscreme 
oder andere Hautprodukte auftragen. Diese sollten jetzt besser von 
Ihrer Haut 	 aufgenommen werden und Ihre Haut sollte sich glatt, 
frisch und lebendig anfühlen.

NACHBEHANDLUNG

Bitte trocknen Sie Ihre Magnitone Lucid Bürste nach der Behandlung 
ab und lassen Sie die Kappe des Bürstenkopfes ab, bis die Borsten 
trocken sind. Lassen Sie die Bürste, wenn möglich, aufrecht stehen, 
sodass überschüssiges Wasser abtropfen kann.

Nutzen Sie KEINE aggressiven Chemikalien und Reinigungsmittel auf 
Ihrer Magnitone Lucid Bürste.
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LIMPIEZA FACIAL

Siga una rutina de limpieza 1 minuto 

1. Gire el cepillo en diario Cleanse o modo sensible. 

2. Comenzar con la frente y las cejas. 

NUNCA PRESIONE NI FROTE TU PIEL CON EL CEPILLO 

Para limpiar eficazmente, el cepillo debe deslizarse sobre su piel en 
un movimiento circular suave lento. 

3. Después de 20 segundos, el temporizador Zonal emitirá un pitido. 
Pasar a la siguiente sección 

• 10 segundos en cada mejilla moviéndose lentamente de oreja a 
los labios 

• 20 segundos en la nariz y la barbilla y alrededor de la boca. 

4. Después de 1 minuto se ha terminado, el cepillo se apagará 
automáticamente 

5. Sciacqua la tua pelle con acqua calda.

6. Asciuga la pelle e applica la tua lozione idratante regolare e altri 
prodotti per la cura della pelle. Ora tali prodotti dovrebbero essere 
assorbiti più profondamente nella tua pelle, che dovrebbe sentirsi 
liscia, fresca e viva.

LA CURA DOPO L’UTILIZZO

Dopo l’utilizzo, asciuga il tuo pennello Magnitone Lucid e lascia il 
coperchio del pennello separato dalle setole finché non saranno 
asciutte. Mantienilo in posizioneverticale quando possibile, per 
consentire all’acqua in eccesso di colare giù.

E’ VIETATO utilizzare sostanze chimiche e materiali per la pulizia 
abrasivi per pulire il tuo pennello Magnitone Lucid.
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LIMPIEZA FACIAL

Siga una rutina de limpieza 1 minuto 

1. Gire el cepillo en diario Cleanse o modo sensible. 

2. Comenzar con la frente y las cejas. 

NUNCA PRESIONE NI FROTE TU PIEL CON EL CEPILLO 

Para limpiar eficazmente, el cepillo debe deslizarse sobre su piel en 
un movimiento circular suave lento. 

3. Después de 20 segundos, el temporizador Zonal emitirá un pitido. 
Pasar a la siguiente sección 

• 10 segundos en cada mejilla moviéndose lentamente de oreja a 
los labios 

• 20 segundos en la nariz y la barbilla y alrededor de la boca. 

4. Después de 1 minuto se ha terminado, el cepillo se apagará 
automáticamente 

5. Lavar la piel con agua tibia.

6. Secar como de costumbre y aplica tu crema hidratante 
habitual u otros productos para la piel. Ahora deben absorber más 
profundamente en la piel y la piel debe sentirse suave, fresco y vivo.

DESPUÉS DE CUIDADO DE USO 

Después del uso, limpie su cepillo Lucid Magnitone seco y dejar 
la tapa del cabezal del cepillo de las cerdas hasta que se sequen. 
Mantener en posición vertical siempre que sea posible para permitir 
que el exceso de agua a gotear. 

NO use productos químicos abrasivos y productos de limpieza para 
limpiar las piezas de su pincel Magnitone Lucid.
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NETTOYAGE DU VISAGE

Procédez à un nettoyage régulier d’une minute

1. Tourner la brosse sur le mode sensible ou de Nettoyage Quotidien.

2. Commencez avec le front et les sourcils. 

NE JAMAIS APPUYER FORT OU FROTTER VOTRE PEAU AVEC LA 
BROSSE

Pour nettoyer efficacement, la brosse doit glisser sur votre peau 
dans un mouvement circulaire lent.

3. Après 20 secondes, la minuterie Zonal émettra un bip. Passez à la 
section suivante 

• 10 secondes sur chaque joue, en effectuant un mouvement lent de 
l’oreille à la lèvre. 

• 20 secondes sur le nez et le menton et autour de la bouche.

4. Lorsqu’une minute se sera écoulée, la brosse s’arrêtera 
automatiquement

5. Rincez votre peau à l’eau tiède.

6. Séchez comme d’habitude et appliquez votre hydratant régulier 
ou d’autres produits de peau. Ces produits devraient maintenant 
être absorbés plus profondément par votre peau, vous laissant une 
impression douce, fraîche et vivante.

SOINS APRÈS UTILISATION

Après utilisation, essuyez votre Magnitone Lucid et enlevez le 
bouchon de la tête de brosse des poils, jusqu’à ce qu’ils soient secs. 
Maintenir en position verticale lorsque c’est possible pour permettre 
à l’excès d’eau de s’écouler.

N’utiliser de nettoyants et produits chimiques abrasifs sur aucune 
partie de la brosse Magnitone Lucid.
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CARING FOR & CHARGING YOUR BRUSH

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS
•	 When your brush is low on battery, the white low charge 

light will flash and the brush will beep

•	 To charge your brush, place the magnetic clip onto the 
base of the product as shown.

•	 Always turn the power on the brush off before charging.

•	 The red charging light 
will flash when charging.

•	 Light will turn solid when 
fully charged.

•	 Full Charge Time: 
12-15 hours
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HANDLE MAINTENANCE

•	 After each use, we recommend removing the brush head 
from the handle and rinsing it clean with water to remove 
any residue or debris.  You may soak it in water to clean 
fully. 

•	 Leave the brush head to dry out fully before replacing 
brush head protection cap.

•	 Never use chemicals or abrasive cleaners to clean your 
brush heads.

You should replace your brush heads every 8-12 weeks 
(3 months) otherwise bristles may start to splay and can 
cause abrasion to skin.

Always use original Magnitone brush heads.  Do not use 
brush heads that are not intended or suitable for use with 
your Magnitone Lucid brush.
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PFLEGEHINWEISE & AUFLADUNG IHRER BÜRSTE	

AUFLADEANLEITUNG

• Wenn Ihre Bürste nur wenig Akku übrig hat, blinkt das weiße 
Aufladelicht und die Bürste piept. Um Ihre Bürste aufzuladen, 
platzieren Sie bitte den magnetischen Clip auf die Basis des 
Produktes, wie unten angezeigt.

• Das rote Aufladelicht blinkt während des Aufladens.

• Die Lampe leuchtet durchgehend, wenn voll aufgeladen.

•Stellen Sie das Gerät oder den Strom vor dem Aufladen immer aus.

Wechseln Sie Ihren Bürstenkopf alle 8-12 Wochen (3 Monate) aus, 
da sich die Borsten sonst spreizen und Schürfungen verursachen 
können.

Nehmen Sie nur original Magnitone Bürstenköpfe. Nehmen Sie keine 
Bürstenköpfe, die nicht für die Magnitone Lucid Bürste vorgesehen 
und geeignet sind. 

PFLEGEHINWEISE

• Wir empfehlen, den Bürstenkopf nach jeder Benutzung vom 
Griff zu entfernen und mit Wasser zu säubern, um Überreste und 
Ablagerungen zu entfernen. Sie können ihn für eine komplette 
Reinigung in Wasser einweichen.

• Lassen Sie den Bürstenkopf komplett trocknen, bevor Sie die 
Schutzkappe wieder auf den Bürstenkopf setzen.

• Nehmen Sie für die Reinigung Ihres Bürstenkopfes nie Chemikalien 
oder aggressive Reiniger.
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CURA & RICARICA DEL TUO PENNELLO

ISTRUZIONI PER LA RICARICA

• Quando il livello della batteria del pennello è basso, la spia bianca di 
ricarica in basso lampeggerà e il pennello inizierà a emettere un suono. 
Per ricaricare il tuo pennello, poni il clip magnetico sulla base del 
prodotto, come qui mostrato.

• La spia rossa di ricarica inizierà a lampeggiare quando il pennello si 
sta ricaricando

• La luce della spia è fissa quando il pennello è completamente carico.

• Spegni sempre il pennello prima della ricarica.

Dovresti sostituire le teste di pennello ogni 8-12 settimane (3 mesi), 
altrimenti le setole potrebbero iniziare a piegarsi e potrebbero 
causare abrasioni alla pelle.

Utilizza sempre le teste di pennello Magnitone originali. Non 
utilizzare teste di pennello che non siano state realizzate 
appositamente per il tuo pennello Magnitone Lucid.

MANUTENZIONE DEL MANICO

• Dopo ogni utilizzo, ti consigliamo di rimuovere la testa di 
pennello dalla maniglia e di risciacquarlo con dell’acqua per 
rimuovere qualsiasi residuo o scoria. Sarebbe meglio, per pulirla 
completamente, immergere la testa del pennello nell’acqua.

• Lascia la testa dei pennelli ad asciugarsi completamente prima di 
sostitire la protezione della testa del pennello.

• E’ vietato utilizzare sostanze chimiche o prodotti per la pulizia 
abrasivi per pulire le teste dei pennelli.
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CUIDADO DE CARGA Y SU CEPILLO

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA

• Cuando el cepillo está bajo de batería, el blanco bajo luz de carga 
parpadea y el Para cargar el pincel, coloque el clip magnético en la 
base del producto, como se muestra.

• La luz roja de carga parpadea durante la carga

• La luz es sólido cuando está completamente cargada.

• Desconecte siempre la alimentación o el cepillo antes de la carga.

Debería reemplazar sus cabezas de cepillo cada 8-12 semanas (3 
meses) de lo contrario cerdas pueden comenzar a ensancharse y 
pueden causar abrasión en la piel. 

Utilice siempre las cabezas originales del cepillo Magnitone. No 
utilizar cabezales del cepillo que no están destinados o adecuados 
para el uso con su cepillo de Lucid Magnitone. 

MANTENIMIENTO MANGO

• Después de cada uso, se recomienda quitar la cabeza del cepillo 
de la manija y enjuagar con agua limpia para eliminar cualquier 
residuo o residuos. Puedes sumergirlo en agua para limpiar 
completamente.

• Deje la cabeza del cepillo para secar completamente antes de 
reemplazar el cepillo tapa de protección de la cabeza.

• No utilice nunca productos químicos o limpiadores abrasivos para 
limpiar la cabeza del cepillo.
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ENTRETIEN ET CHARGE DE VOTRE BROSSE

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGE

• Lorsque le niveau de batterie de votre brosse est faible, la lumière 
blanche clignotera et la brosse émettra un bip. Pour charger votre 
brosse, placer l’attache magnétique sur la base du produit, tel 
qu’illustré.

• La lumière rouge clignotera lors du chargement

• La lumière ne clignote plus une fois entièrement chargée.

• Coupez toujours l’alimentation ou éteignez la brosse avant de 
charger.

Vous devriez remplacer votre tête de brosse toutes les 8 à 12 
semaines (3 mois) sous peine de voir les poils commencer à 
s’écraser et causer des abrasions.

Toujours utiliser les têtes originales de brosse Magnitone.  Ne pas 
utiliser les têtes de brosse qui ne sont pas destinées ou adaptées à 
la brosse Magnitone Lucid.

ENTRETIEN DE LA POIGNÉE

• Après chaque utilisation, nous vous recommandons d’enlever 
la tête de brosse de la poignée et de la rincer avec de l’eau pour 
enlever tous résidus ou débris.  Vous pouvez la faire tremper dans 
de l’eau pour la nettoyer entièrement.

• Laissez la tête de brosse sécher entièrement avant de replacer le 
bouchon de protection de la brosse.

• N’utilisez jamais de produits chimiques ou abrasifs pour nettoyer 
vos têtes de brosse.
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DEVICE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

AC ADAPTER / CHARGE CRADLE

Input voltage: 100 – 240V	 50/60 Hz
Output voltage: 12V DC	 500 mA
Full charge time: 15 hours
Quick charge time: 75 mins (single use)
Made in China

BRUSH TYPE ML01

Waterproof rating: IP7
Power 6W
Average amplitude: 10,000 times/min
Made in China

GETTING IN TOUCH

If you have any questions about Magnitone products, 
warranty, accessories and parts or if you experience any 
difficulties, please get in touch with our customer care line on:

help@magnitone.co.uk

or call the Magnitone team on +44 (0) 330 223 1066 
(UK standard rate applies)

©2014

Magnitone is a trading brand name owned by: 
R.N. Ventures Ltd.  London SW11

www.magnitone.co.uk
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DEVICE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

AC ADAPTER / CHARGE CRADLE

Input voltage: 100 – 240V	 50/60 Hz
Output voltage: 12V DC	 500 mA
Full charge time: 15 hours
Quick charge time: 75 mins (single use)
Made in China

BRUSH TYPE ML01

Waterproof rating: IP7
Power 6W
Average amplitude: 10,000 times/min
Made in China

TECHNISCHE ANGABEN ZUM GERÄT

ANGABEN

Netzgerät / Aufladestation
Eingangsspannung: 100 – 240 V  50/60 Hz
Ausgangsspannung: 12 V/DC  500 mA
Vollständige Ladezeit: 15 Stunden
Schnelle Ladezeit: 75 min (Einmalgebrauch)
In China hergestellt.

ML001 Bürste

Einstufung der Wasserbeständigkeit: IP7
Leistung 6 W
Durchschnittliche Schwingung: 10.000-mal / min
In China hergestellt.

KONTAKTAUFNAHME

Sollten Sie Fragen zu Magnitone-Produkten, Garantie, Accessoires 
und Teilen haben, oder wenn Sie Schwierigkeiten haben, 
kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice unter:

help@magnitone.co.uk

oder rufen Sie das Magnitone-Team unter: +44 (0)330 223 1066 
(GB-Normaltarif) an.

©2014

Magnitone ist der Handelsname von:

R.N. Ventures Ltd. London SW11, Großbritannien

www.magnitone.co.uk

DETTAGLI TECNICI DEL DISPOSITIVO 

DETTAGLI 

Adattatore AC / Culla di Ricarica

Input di tensione: 100 – 240 V 50/60 Hz
Ouput di tensione: 12V DC 500 mA
Tempo di ricarica completa: 15 ore
Tempo di ricarica rapida: 75 minuti (utilizzo singolo)
Realizzato in Cina

Pennello ML001
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ESPECIFICACIONES 

ADAPTADOR AC / BASE DE CARGA 

Volta je de entrada: 100 - 240V 50/60 Hz 
Tensión de salida: 12V DC 500 mA 
Tiempo de carga completa: 15 horas 
Tiempo de carga rápida: 75 minutos (un solo uso) 
Hecho en China 

ML001 BRUSH 

Grado impermeable: IP7 
6W de potencia 
Amplitud media: 10.000 veces / min 
Hecho en China

PONERSE EN CONTACTO

Si usted tiene alguna pregunta acerca de los productos Magnitone, 
garantía, accesorios y piezas o si tiene dificultades, por favor 
ponerse en contacto con nuestra línea de atención al cliente en: 

help@magnitone.co.uk 

o llamar al equipo Magnitone en +44 (0) 330 223 1066 (se aplica la 
tasa estándar del Reino Unido) 

© 2014

Indice di Impermeabilità: IP7
Potenza 6W
Amplitudine Media: 10,000 volte/minuto
Realizzato in Cina

METTERSI IN CONTATTO

Se hai qualsiasi informazione sui prodotti Magnitone, sulla garanzia, 
sugli accessori, sulle parti, o se incontri delle difficoltà, ti preghiamo 
di metterti in contatto con il nostro servizio ai clienti su:

help@magnitone.co.uk

o di chiamare il nostro team Magnitone al numero +44 (0) 330 223 
1066 (sarà applicata l’aliquota standard per il Regno Unito)

©2014

Magnitone è un nome commerciale posseduto e gestito da:

R.N. Ventures Ltd. London SW11

www.magnitone.co.uk 
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SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES DE L’APPAREIL 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

ADAPTATEUR CA / CC / SOCLE DE CHARGE

Tension d’entrée : 100-240V 50/60Hz
Tension de sortie :  12V DC 500 mA
Temps de charge complet : 15 heures
Temps de charge rapide : 75 minutes (usage unique)
Fabriqué en Chine

BROSSE ML001

Évaluation d’imperméabilité à l’eau : IP7
Puissance 6W
Amplitude moyenne : 10 000 fois / min
Fabriquée en Chine

MISE EN CONTACT

Si vous avez la moindre question au sujet des produits, de la 
garantie, des accessoires et des pièces de Magnitone ou si vous 
éprouvez la moindre difficulté, n’hésitez pas à contacter notre 
service clientèle à :

help@magnitone.co.uk

ou appelez l’équipe de Magnitone au +44 (0) 330 223 1066 (Le taux 
standard au Royaume-Uni)

© 2014

Magnitone est une marque commerciale déposée appartenant à : 
R.N. Ventures Ltd.  Londres SW11

www.magnitone.co.uk

Magnitone es una marca comercial propiedad de:  
RN Ventures Ltd. London SW11 

www.magnitone.co.uk
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